

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1995

Senate Resolution SR-95S-856 Change of Funding for the Women's Center to a Activity and Service Fee Entity

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-95S-856 Change of Funding for the Women's Center to a Activity and Service Fee Entity" (1995). *Legislation*. 1091. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1091

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1995 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



SENATE LEGISLATION

	NUMBER SR 9 5 S-856
Whereas:	The purpose of the UNF Women's Center is to promote growth, productivity, and well-being of women in the university community; and
Whereas:	A majority of UNF students are women and this diverse population deserves careful consideration; and
Whereas:	The Women's Center provides a wide range of services and programs addressing current women's issues; and
Whereas:	Funding for the Women's Center Director has been a part of the Health Fee Budget; and
Whereas:	The Women's Center is more appropriately an Activity and Service Fee entity;
Whereas:	The Health Budget was cut to reflect the transfer of the Women's Center Director to the A&S Budget;
Whereas:	Student Affairs expects to assume responsibility for the position via E & G funding within two years;
Therefore:	Let it be resolved that the SGA Senate supports the proposal to transfer funding of the Womens Center Director to the A&S Budget.

	Respectfully submitted, Anthony Williams Introduced by motion from
Senate Actionpassed unanimously	DateJanuary 12, 1995
se it known that SR95S-856	is hereby passed vetoed on
this 17th day of January	, 19 ⁹⁵ . Kerry Heyward
	Signature Student Body President